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Section 1292.20  Definitions

"AMBER Alert Notification Plan" means the system implemented to broadcast critical information to the public when a child is abducted.

"AMBER Plan Task Force" means the group appointed by the Illinois Department of State Police to monitor and review the implementation and operation of the plan, including procedures, budgetary requirements, and response protocols.  The Task Force shall also develop additional network resources for use in the system.

"Child" means a minor under the age of 16 or an individual with a proven mental or physical disability, which may be determined on a case-by-case basis.

"Child Safety Coordinator" means the Illinois Department of State Police employee appointed to assist in the establishment of State standards for child safety from kidnap and abduction and to advocate for the achievement of those standards.  The qualifications and experience for the position shall include the knowledge, skill, and mental development equivalent to completion of four years of college, preferably with courses in business or public administration; at least one year of professional experience in a public or private organization; prior law enforcement experience, preferably in crimes against children; ability to assist with the development and management of a supportive agency program; ability to assist in the interpretation of Department policies and procedures; and the ability to maintain cooperative working relationships. 

"Department" means the Illinois Department of State Police.

"Investigative law enforcement agency" means the law enforcement agency leading the investigation in the jurisdiction in which the abduction occurred.
